DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-977327

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=4

11/19/2021 09:40 AM

TICOR TITLE - RENO (MAIN)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Adrienne Westerlin 160 Cottonwood Drive Stateline, NV 89449

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which may contain a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

のようでは現場を関った。・・・

男・中川町内市電車を行い、時 …・・・・・・・

Escrow No. 02107303-RLS APN No.: 1318-23-810-002

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Daugh # 5 ss:

Adrienne Westerlin, of legal age and competent, to be a witness as to the matters stated herein, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Tomas Westerlin the decedent mentioned in the attached copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Thomas Westerlin named as one of the Grantees in that certain Deed from James F. Minardi and Donna M. Minardi, Trustees of the James F. Minardi and Donna M. Minardi community property Trust dated November 26, 1990 to Adrienne Westerlin and Tomas Westerlin, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship recorded as Instrument No. 840747, on April 7, 2014 of Official Records of Douglas County County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR NOTARY CORTICATE

Dated: November 11, 2021

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING Joint TIMANLY STATE OF NEVADA } ss: **COUNTY OF Douglas** This instrument was acknowledged before me on NOVIM BIK 15, 2021 by Adki-en in West-CRLing WILLIAM H SWEENEY Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 21-3033-05 My Appointment Expires Feb. 8, 2025 SECONO DE CONTRACTOR DE CO

- in . I continuely continuely in

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4 Block A, as shown on the Official Map of KINGSBURY MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, recorded in the office of the County Recorder on July 5, 1955, in Book 1 of Maps as Document No. 10542.

APN: 1318-23-810-002





WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

VITAL STATISTICS – RENO, NEVADA

(
CASE FI	LE NO. 4137621	CERTIFICATI	E OF DEATH		020006462
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE	LACT CHEEN)	A DATE		STATE FILE NUMBER 1 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
PRINT IN PERMANENT	Tomas Ian WESTERIN				
BLACK INK	TOHIAS JAIN WESTERLIN March 25, 2020 Washoe 3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street an 3e. If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX				
	number) Inpatient(Specify)				
DECEDENT	PENT Reno Renown Regional Medical Center Inpatient S. RACE (Specify) 6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthday 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BI				
	White	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) MOS	DAYS HOURS N	April 08, 1977
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, pb. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name country) California United States 12				
HANDBOOK REGARDING	e Officed States 12				TOTAL CONTROL COLUMN SELECTION SELEC
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	6477	Hot Tub Techn	1.000 Table 5.000	MANUFACTUE	1210 0000
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. CC	DUNTY 15c. CITY, TOWN OF	LOCATION 15d. STREET AN	D NUMBER	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
<u> </u>	Nevada	Douglas Statel	ine 160 Cotto	nwood Dr	or No) Yes
DARENTO	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)				
PARENTS	Jan VVESTERLIN EVA HENRIKSSON 18a/INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)				
	Adrienne WESTERLIN P. O. Box 6203 Stateline, Nevada 89449				
DISPOSITION		, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREI		19c, LOCA	TION City or Town State
JISPUSITION	Cremation Mountain View Crematory Reno Nevada 89503				
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) KENNETH COX LICENSE NUMBER FD755 PO Box 5158 Reno NV 89513				
TRADE CALL	WOODATONE AGENCY AND				
	to the cause(s) stated (Signature		를 할 at the time, date and 알 CARYL MIL	place and due to the cause(s) LAZZO	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr	21c. HOUR OF DEATH	1 見馬	D (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH
	용 발 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PH	YSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER		01, 2020 ED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	15:50 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
	은 뜻 (Type or Print)	Total Williams	0.00	h 25. 2020	15:50
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIF	FIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, N	Marie Company of the	A CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDR	23b. LICENSE NUMBER
Caryl Millazzo 990 E Ninth St Reno, NV 89512					
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BLAIR J HEDRICK	24b. DATE RECEIVED BY RI (Mo/Day/Yr) April 01	F1899 11 4000 1	TH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
	the state of the s	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED	April 01	, 2020	YES NO
CAUSE OF	DARTI Panding	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)	Advisor San	Interval between onset and death
DEATH	(a)				
	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NACOUENOS OS	No. 2002 - 1000		
IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A CC	INSEQUENCE OF:		177	Interval between onset and death
STATING THE UNDERLYING	(c) DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF			Interval between onset and death
CAUSE LAST					individual solution of social dealing
	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND	ITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not	resulting in the underlying cause	given in Part 1	AUTOPSY (Specil 27, WAS CASE
Mal e da					or No) Yes REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) Yes
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. C	PATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF	INJURY 28d. DESCRIBE HOW INJ	URY OCCURRED	
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) PENDING INVEST.			······································	199



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

DATE ISSUED: 4/3/2020

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify

Yes or No)

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border this repairing at the and registrar.

28g. LOCATION

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN



STATE

Nevada